
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12094 11705 11445 11234 11022 10867 10700 10620 10524 10418 10390 10453 10681 10959 10870 10834 11166 12127 12877 13339 13708 14070 14385 14492 306,912
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 867

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 677 670 664 662 666 680 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,475
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 677 670 664 662 666 680 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,475
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU5 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,240
TBINU1 600 600 550 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 550 600 630 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,250
TBINU2 600 600 550 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 550 600 630 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,250
TBINU3 600 600 550 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 550 600 630 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,250
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 692 682 677 670 664 662 666 680 698 693 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,669
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 692 682 677 670 664 662 666 680 698 693 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,669
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 3,360
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 217 212 208 195 196 193 193 191 189 188 190 193 196 196 193 183 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,058
KLPPGT14 219 217 212 208 195 196 193 193 191 189 188 190 193 196 196 193 183 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,058
KLPPGT15 219 217 212 207 195 196 193 193 191 189 188 190 193 195 196 193 183 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,057
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,862
PAKABK3A 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 100 100 100 100 2,503
PAKABK3B 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 100 100 100 100 2,503
PGLAGT11 360 301 292 285 262 263 258 257 254 250 249 251 258 263 263 256 240 331 308 360 325 330 344 350 7,575
PGLAGT12 360 301 292 285 262 263 258 257 254 250 249 251 258 263 263 256 240 331 308 360 325 330 344 350 7,574
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 95 95 95 95 2,328
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 198 183 165 161 171 203 216 216 196 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,018
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 198 183 165 161 171 203 216 216 195 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,018
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 196 183 165 161 171 203 216 216 191 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,015
SGRIGT11 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 131 103 90 90 90 2,645
SGRIGT13 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 131 103 90 90 90 2,644
SGRIGT21 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 131 217 217 217 217 3,145
SGRIGT23 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 129 217 217 217 217 3,144
TJGSBK1A 351 298 289 281 255 258 252 250 247 244 243 244 251 257 258 250 232 292 307 351 325 330 345 351 7,424
TJGSBK1B 351 298 289 281 255 258 252 250 247 244 242 244 251 257 257 250 232 292 307 351 325 330 345 351 7,423
TJGSBK2A 347 286 276 267 242 243 239 236 233 229 229 231 237 242 244 236 217 277 293 347 311 317 328 335 7,174
TJGSBK2B 346 285 276 267 241 243 238 236 233 229 229 231 237 242 244 236 217 277 293 347 311 316 328 334 7,168
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,816
PKLGU6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 260 260 459 459 459 459 459 459 7,145
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 1,830
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 217 217 217 1,913
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 839
PGPSBK3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 655
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 360
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 92 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 69 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,181
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 92 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 60 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,941
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,879
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 1,166
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 686
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 649
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1353 1742 1852 1913 2125 2180 2247 2327 2423 2529 2557 2494 2266 2188 2177 2263 2587 1716 1375 1013 1011 1034 991 1004 36,313

TOTAL GEN 11972 11583 11323 11112 10900 10745 10578 10498 10402 10296 10268 10331 10559 10837 10748 10712 11044 12005 12755 13217 13586 13948 14263 14370 304,005

07-Mar-12
Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14332 14118 14062 14249 14525 14752 14752 14741 14732 14705 14377 13840 13310 13046 13012 13637 13896 13878 13758 13529 13088 13132 12845 12527 306,912
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 867

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,475
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,475
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,240
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,250
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,250
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,250
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,669
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,669
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 142 139 139 3,360
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 213 209 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 210 5,058
KLPPGT14 219 213 209 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 210 5,058
KLPPGT15 219 213 209 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 210 5,057
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,862
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 113 113 113 114 113 114 113 113 112 100 100 112 113 113 113 113 100 109 100 100 2,503
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 113 113 113 114 113 114 113 113 112 100 100 112 113 113 113 113 100 109 100 100 2,503
PGLAGT11 324 293 286 311 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 332 326 360 360 360 360 360 358 360 320 289 7,575
PGLAGT12 324 293 286 310 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 332 326 360 360 360 360 360 358 360 320 289 7,574
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 104 107 107 106 106 109 100 98 95 95 95 96 99 98 99 98 95 95 95 95 2,328
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,018
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,018
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,015
SGRIGT11 90 90 90 90 143 156 156 154 153 161 133 129 106 90 90 120 130 129 130 128 90 90 90 90 2,645
SGRIGT13 90 90 90 90 143 156 156 154 153 159 133 129 106 90 90 120 130 129 130 128 90 90 90 90 2,644
SGRIGT21 217 217 217 217 143 156 156 154 153 159 133 129 106 90 90 120 130 129 130 128 90 90 90 90 3,145
SGRIGT23 217 217 217 217 143 156 156 154 153 159 133 129 106 90 90 120 129 129 130 128 90 90 90 90 3,144
TJGSBK1A 323 290 282 310 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 333 326 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 320 286 7,424
TJGSBK1B 323 290 282 310 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 333 326 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 320 286 7,423
TJGSBK2A 310 276 270 295 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 319 314 347 347 347 347 347 339 347 306 271 7,174
TJGSBK2B 310 276 268 295 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 318 312 347 347 347 347 347 339 347 306 271 7,168
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,816
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 7,145
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 142 139 139 1,830
SGRIGT22 217 217 217 217 143 156 156 154 153 159 130 129 103 90 90 118 126 129 129 124 0 0 0 0 1,913
SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 143 155 155 154 152 159 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 839
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 104 107 107 106 106 109 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 655
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,181
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,941
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,879
TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 70 30 30 30 30 66 59 60 30 30 30 30 30 1,166
TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 70 0 0 0 0 66 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 686
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 65 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 649
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 61 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 55 10 10 10 10 50 55 45 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1161 1375 1431 1244 968 996 996 1007 1016 923 996 941 1137 1401 1438 1063 972 990 942 1021 1145 1101 1388 1606 36,313

TOTAL GEN 14213 13999 13943 14130 14406 14633 14633 14622 14613 14586 14258 13721 13191 12927 12890 13515 13774 13756 13636 13407 12966 13010 12723 12405 304,005


